
NO. NAME OF CONTRACTOR ZONE / PROJECT/DEPT NAME OF PROPRIETOR

CIRCULAR 

NO. DATE

RESO. 

NO. DATE TYPE OF PUNISHMENT CONTINUED FROM DATE AND RESO. NO.

1 KHARVA ENTERPRISE 7 02-09-06 8 31-03-06 31-03-06 30-03-07 BLACK LIST

2 HETAL ROADLINES 4 18-10-07 218 06-10-07 06-10-07 05-10-08 BLACK LIST 03/12/2008 VIDE CIR.NO. 14 DATED 03/12/2008

3 FORAM CONSTRUCTION NORTH ZONE RAKESHBHAI PATEL 7 26-06-07 52 02-06-07 PERMANENT 0 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

4 OM CONSTRUCTION CENTRAL ZONE 8 07-09-07 434 07-06-07 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

5 SHARDA CONSTRUCTION NORTH ZONE ALPESH BHIKHABHAI PATEL 9 31-07-07 87 13-07-07 PERMANENT DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

6 ASADA CONSTRUCTION 32 18-05-07 0

7 PARESH BUILDERS WEST ZONE 65 31-05-08 31-05-08 30-05-09 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER 10/07/2009 VIDE CIR. NO. 8 DATED 15/07/2009

8 SHREE JAY CORPORATION EAST ZONE 0 329 22-06-08 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

9 ATUL CONSTRUCTION CENTRAL ZONE 17 26-02-09 810 26-02-09 PERMANENT 0 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

10 DURGE ENGINEERS CENTRAL WORKSHOP 0 09-02-09 1488 23-01-09 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

11 MANSI TRADERS 0 9 04-08-09

12 JAY MA CORPORATION CENTRAL ZONE 10 08-01-08 190 05-01-08 05-01-08 04-07-08 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

13 SAINATH ENGINEERING WORKS WEST ZONE 13 21-01-08 1458 25-10-07 25-10-07 24-10-08 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER 19/06/2009 VIDE CIR.NO. 7 DATED 01/07/2009

14 A.JAYVANT AND COMPANY SOUTH ZONE 12 21-01-08 169 26-12-07 PERMANENT 00-01-00 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

15 AKHIL BHARTIYA PARYAVARAN SANSTHAN SOUTH ZONE 20 13-02-08 179 &18010-01-08 PERMANENT 00-01-00 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER 10/06/2008 VIDE CIR.NO. 6 DATED 10/06/2008

16 BHAVIN CONSTRUCTION WEST ZONE 26 11-03-08 1533 23-11-07 23-11-07 22-11-08 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

17 PRAVIN CONSTRUCTION WATER PROJECT 30 15-03-08 1083 25-01-08 25-01-08 24-01-11 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

18 MAX CORPORATION CENTRAL ZONE 32 27-03-08 362 28-03-08 28-03-08 27-03-09 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER 17/04/2009 VIDE CIR.NO. 4 DATED 17/04/2009

19 NAVJIVAN CONSTRUCTION EAST ZONE 2 16-04-08 0 10-03-08 PERMANENT 0 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

20 MAHAVIR CONSTRUCTION WEST ZONE 5 02-06-08 44 05-04-08 05-04-08 04-10-08 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

21 JYOTI BUILDERS CENTRAL ZONE 7 23-07-08 90 26-06-08 26-06-08 25-06-09 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

22 CORE ELECTRICALS WATER PRODUCTION 8 04-08-08 11 20-06-08 20-06-08 19-06-11 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

23 SIMANDHAR CONSTRUCTION CENTRAL ZONE 13 01-12-08 1733 01-07-08 01-07-08 30-06-09 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

24 AMBUSINH P GOL SOUTH ZONE 17 07-02-09 177 29-01-08 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

25 DHARTI ENGINEERS WATER OPERATION 5 17-04-09 26 15-04-09 15-04-09 14-04-16 CAN NOT PARTICIPATE IN TENDER PROCEDURE IN AMC

26 MANSI TRADERS SOUTH ZONE 9 04-08-09 67 09-07-09 09-07-09 08-07-10 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

27 APNA KHADI GRAMODHYOG GARDEN 13 31-08-09 76&77 20-08-09 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

28 MANJUSHRI CONSTRUCTION NEW WEST ZONE 17 08-09-09 67 15-06-09 PERMANENT 0 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF TENDER

29 RAJESH ENGINEERING NEW WEST ZONE 28 15-03-10 703 11-03-09 11-03-09 10-03-10 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER VIDE CIR.NO. 9 DATED 10/08/2011

30 ARPAN CONSTRUCTION NEW WEST ZONE 6 06-05-10 14 26-03-10 26-03-10 25-03-11 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

31 HIREN A GANDHI WEST ZONE 8 14-05-10 46 20-04-10 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST VIDE CIR.NO. 16 DATED 13/09/2010

32 RACHNA KHADI GRAMODHYOG SANGH NEW WEST ZONE 9 18-05-10 77 10-05-10 10-05-10 09-05-11 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

33 ARPAN CONSTRUCTION NEW WEST ZONE 11 18-06-10 102 05-06-10 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

34 MS. LYKA ENGI. SERVICES STP 12 19-06-10 41 01-06-10 01-06-10 31-05-13 BLACK LIST

35

RAVI BUILDERS JV M/S SUGAM 

CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD BRIDGE PROJECT
13

19-06-10 90 05-06-10 05-06-10 04-06-12 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

36 MANIBHAI AND BROTHERS BRIDGE PROJECT 14 03-07-10 1789 26-03-10 26-03-10 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

37 DHRUV CORPORATION SOUTH ZONE 18 22-09-10 221 17-08-10 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST VIDE CIR.NO. 13 DATED 14/09/2011

38 P.H. CONSTRUCTION WEST ZONE 19 07-10-10 1010 17-09-10 17-09-10 16-09-11 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

39 EKTA OFFSET PVT. LTD CENTRAL STORES 21 19-11-10 38 09-11-10 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

40 JATINKUMAR S MISTRY SOUTH ZONE 24 27-12-10 303 18-12-10 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

41 RUTWA ENTERPRISE WEST ZONE 25 06-01-11 1366 02-12-10 06-01-11 05-01-12 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

42 GOHIL LABOUR CONTRACTOR GARDEN 26 13-01-11 690 31-12-10 31-12-10 30-12-11 BLACK LIST

43 LOK SEVA MANDAL NORTH ZONE 31 05-03-11 171 07-01-11 PERMANENT 0 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF WORKS/ CONTRACT

44 SONU TRADERS CENTRAL STORES 4 20-05-11 3 07-04-11 07-04-11 06-04-12 CAN NOT PARTICIPATE IN TENDER IN AMC

45 MAX CORPORATION GARDEN 5 30-05-11 15 16-05-11 16-05-11 15-05-12 BLACK LIST

46 BABUBHAI JIVABHAI KHACHAR EAST ZONE 12 30-08-11 100 21-07-11 21-07-11 20-07-14 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

47 N.G.PROJECTS LIMITED NEW WEST ZONE 15 10-10-11 1489 24-08-11 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

48 VISHNU T PATEL NEW WEST ZONE 18 18-01-12 18-01-12 17-01-13 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

49 BK BUILDERS NEW WEST ZONE 25 27-03-12 488 27-01-12 27-01-12 26-01-13 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

50 VINAYAK CORPORATION EAST ZONE 22 31-03-12 697 06-08-11 01-04-12 31-03-15 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

51 RAVI AND COMPANY SOUTH ZONE 1 21-04-12 957 17-03-12 17-03-12 16-03-13 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

52 HARIOM BUILDERS HOUSING PROJECT 2 25-06-12 106 14-06-12 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

53 HARSHIL CORPORATION VIGILANCE NIKHIL BHARATKUMAR SHAH 3 02-02-13 0 04-01-13 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

54 NEW RIDDHI CONSTRUCTION NORTH ZONE MAHENDRA KADIA 4 15-03-13 619 02-03-13 02-03-13 02-03-16 BLACK LIST

                                                         LIST OF BLACKLIST/ PUNISHED CONTRACTORS' ,  UPDATED UP TO 01/03/2024( GENERAL)

DATE



55 VIREN B KADIA NEW WEST ZONE VIREN B KADIA 5 31-03-13 632 22-03-13 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

56 DEVAL CORPORATION SOUTH ZONE PARULBEN NIKHILKUMAR SHAH 1 08-04-13 1296 02-07-12 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

57 VALLABH CORPORATION EAST ZONE DINESHBHAI VALJIBHAI PATEL 2 30-07-13 173 10-05-13 10-05-13 09-05-14 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

58 SHIVSAGAR CONSTUCTION HO DEVIPRASAD B YADAV 1 19-03-15 1191 27-02-15 27-02-15 26-02-20 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

59 AMRUT K ZALA HO AMRUT K ZALA 1 08-05-15 1368 27-03-15 PERMANENT 23-03-15 BLACK LIST

60 OFISIENT ENGINEEYERS INDIA PVT LTD 755 22-12-14 BLACK LIST

61 M PATEL & CO HO 3 27-06-16 278 09-06-16 BLACK LIST

62 GUJRAT CEMENT ARTICLES CENTRAL STORE 4 28-09-16 624 31-08-16 31-08-16 30-08-19 BLACK LIST/DEBARD

63 SEP PROJECTS 5 03-10-16 671 31-08-16 BLACK LIST

64 NIRMAN ENG.SERVICE STP 6 10-11-16 979 24-10-16 BLACK LIST

65 BABUBHAI NAROTTAMDAS & CO. WATER PRODUCTION 6 30-12-16 281 09-06-16 09-06-16 08-06-18 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

66 AMRUTBHAI PATEL 7 06-02-17 1350 24-01-17 24-01-17 23-01-19 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

67 AKASH INFRA PROJECT PVT LTD RP 4 10-10-17 597 29-08-17 29-08-17 28-08-20

Note:-in Defect Liability period they have to fulfil the 

Tender Terms & Conditins & complete the demaged Road 

work otherwise may declare - permanent Black List.  

68 GPC INFRA PVT LTD RP 4 10-10-17 597 29-08-17 29-08-17 28-08-20

Note:-in Defect Liability period they have to fulfil the 

Tender Terms & Conditins & complete the demaged Road 

work otherwise may declare - permanent Black List.  

69 SHREE SHAKTI CORPORATION EZ VELABHAI BHARVAD 5 30-10-17 562 29-08-17 29-08-17 30-06-18 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER And 1 year DEBAR

70 ROSHNI BUILDCON EZ 6 19-12-17 713 27-09-17 BLACK LIST PERMANENT

71 NAYAN C SHAH HO NAYAN C SHAH 1 24-06-16 277 09-06-16 BLACK LIST BLACK LIST PERIOD OVER M.C.RESOLUTION NO.28.DT.03/08/2018

72 SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION HO 2 24-06-16 276 09-06-16 BLACK LIST BLACK LIST PERIOD OVER M.C.RESOLUTION NO.31.DT.04/08/2018



NO. NAME OF CONTRACTOR ZONE / PROJECT/DEPT NAME OF PROPRIETOR

CIRCULAR 

NO. DATE

RESO. 

NO. DATE TYPE OF PUNISHMENT CONTINUED FROM DATE AND RESO. NO.

1 FORAM CONSTRUCTION NORTH ZONE RAKESHBHAI PATEL 7 26-06-07 52 02-06-07 PERMANENT 0 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

2 OM CONSTRUCTION CENTRAL ZONE 8 07-09-07 434 07-06-07 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

3 SHARDA CONSTRUCTION NORTH ZONE ALPESH BHIKHABHAI PATEL 9 31-07-07 87 13-07-07 PERMANENT DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

4 ASADA CONSTRUCTION 32 18-05-07 0

5 SHREE JAY CORPORATION EAST ZONE 329 22-06-08 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

6 ATUL CONSTRUCTION CENTRAL ZONE 17 26-02-09 810 26-02-09 PERMANENT 0 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

7 DURGE ENGINEERS CENTRAL WORKSHOP 0 09-02-09 1488 23-01-09 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

8 A.JAYVANT AND COMPANY SOUTH ZONE 12 21-01-08 169 26-12-07 PERMANENT 00-01-00 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

9 AKHIL BHARTIYA PARYAVARAN SANSTHAN SOUTH ZONE 20 13-02-08 179/180 10-01-08 PERMANENT 00-01-00 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER 10/06/2008 VIDE CIR.NO. 6 DATED 10/06/2008

10 NAVJIVAN CONSTRUCTION EAST ZONE 2 16-04-08 0 10-03-08 PERMANENT 0 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

11 AMBUSINH P GOL SOUTH ZONE 17 07-02-09 177 29-01-08 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

12 APNA KHADI GRAMODHYOG GARDEN 13 31-08-09 76/77 20-08-09 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

13 MANJUSHRI CONSTRUCTION NEW WEST ZONE 17 08-09-09 67 15-06-09 PERMANANT 0 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF TENDER

14 MANIBHAI AND BROTHERS BRIDGE PROJECT 14 03-07-10 1789 26-03-10 26-03-10 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

15 EKTA OFFSET PVT. LTD CENTRAL STORES 21 19-11-10 38 09-11-10 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

16 JATINKUMAR S MISTRY SOUTH ZONE 24 27-12-10 303 18-12-10 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

17 LOK SEVA MANDAL NORTH ZONE 31 05-03-11 171 07-01-11 PERMANENT 0 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF WORKS/ CONTRACT

18 N.G.PROJECTS LIMITED NEW WEST ZONE 15 10-10-11 1489 24-08-11 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

19 HARIOM BUILDERS HOUSING PROJECT 2 25-06-12 106 14-06-12 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

20 HARSHIL CORPORATION VIGILANCE NIKHIL BHARATKUMAR SHAH 3 02-02-13 0 04-01-13 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

21 VIREN B KADIA NEW WEST ZONE VIREN B KADIA 5 31-03-13 632 22-03-13 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

22 DEVAL CORPORATION SOUTH ZONE PARULBEN NIKHILKUMAR SHAH 1 08-04-13 1296 02-07-12 PERMANENT 0 BLACK LIST

23 SHIVSAGAR CONSTUCTION HO DEVIPRASAD B YADAV 1 19-03-15 1191 27-02-15 26-02-20 26-02-20 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

24 AMRUT K ZALA HO AMRUT K ZALA 1 08-05-15 1368 27-03-15 PERMANENT 23-03-15 BLACK LIST

25 OFISIENT ENGINEEYERS INDIA PVT LTD 755 22-12-14 BLACK LIST

26 M PATEL & CO HO 3 24-06-16 278 09-06-16 BLACK LIST

27 GUJRAT CEMENT ARTICLES CENTRAL STORE 4 28-09-16 624 31-08-16 31-08-16 30-08-19 BLACK LIST/DEBARD

28 SEP PROJECTS 5 03-10-16 671 31-08-16 BLACK LIST

29 NIRMAN ENG.SERVICE STP 6 10-11-16 979 24-10-16 BLACK LIST

30 AMRUTBHAI PATEL 7 06-02-17 1350 24-01-17 24-01-17 23-01-19 DO NOT ALLOT ANY TYPE OF QUOTATION, OFFER & TENDER

31

AKASH INFRA PROJECT PVT LTD RP 4 11-10-17 597 29-08-17 29-08-17 28-08-20

Note:-in Defect Liability period they have to fulfil the 

Tender Terms & Conditins & complete the demaged Road 

work otherwise may declare - permanent Black List.  

32

GPC INFRA PVT LTD RP 4 11-10-17 597 29-08-17 29-08-17 28-08-20

Note:-in Defect Liability period they have to fulfil the 

Tender Terms & Conditins & complete the demaged Road 

work otherwise may declare - permanent Black List.  

33 ROSHNI BUILDCON EZ 6 19-12-17 713 27-09-17 BLACK LIST PERMANENT

34 MV OMANI PROJECT (INDIA )LIMITED HOUSING PROJECT 01/2019-20 01-08-19 170 03-07-19 BLACK LIST PERMANENT BLACK LIST

35 BHUPTANI ASSOCIATES WATER PROJECT 3 10-01-20 557 01-11-19 BLACK LIST THREE YEARS ABEYANCE FOR THREE YEARS

36 BHUPTANI ASSOCIATES WATER PROJECT 4 10-01-20 558 01-11-19 BLACK LIST THREE YEARS ABEYANCE FOR THREE YEARS

37 HITECH IRON FOUNDRY(P)LTD CENTRAL STORES 3 23-07-21 31 08-06-21 DEEBARD THREE YEARS DEEBARD

38 BALAJI INDUSTRIES CENTRAL STORES 4 23-09-21 68 31-08-21 DEEBARD THREE YEARS DEEBARD

39 BUILDVARTH INFRASTRUCTURE ADD CE NORTH ZONE 5 30-10-21 105 07-10-21

TENDER OFFER OR 

QUOTATION NOT TO 

GIVE ANY KIND OF 

WORK

ONE YEARS TENDER OFFER OR QUOTATION NOT TO GIVE ANY KIND OF WORK

40 BODY CARE FITNESS CENTRAL STORES 6 03-11-21 246 26-10-21 BLACK LIST THREE YEARS BLACK LIST

41 AJAY ENGL-INFRASTRUCTURE PVT.LTD ROAD/BRIDGE PROJECT CHIRAGKUMAR RAMESHBHAI PATEL 388 20-07-23 BLACK LIST TEN YEARS BLACK LIST

42 PMC CONSULTANT SGS INDIA PVT.LTD ROAD/BRIDGE PROJECT 388 20-07-23 BLACK LIST TEN YEARS BLACK LIST

               LIST OF BLACK LIST/ PUNISHED CONTRACTORS(CURRENT) UPDATED UP TO DT.  01/03/2024

DATE


